nor shall it be construed, to authorize the Wildlife Conservation Board or the 

department to establish any additional personnel positions. 

(Added by Stats. 1984, Ch. 6, Sec. 1. Approved June 5, 1984, by adoption of Proposition 19. Operative July 1, 

1984.) 

2622. 

An annual amount, not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), 

may be appropriated from the funds available pursuant to subdivision (c) of 

Section 2620 in the 1984–85 through 1989–90 fiscal years, in a particular 

amount to be determined in each annual appropriation, to the State Coastal 

Conservancy for expenditure for costs incurred by the conservancy in

[...]

managed and operated for the purpose for which the grant was requested. No 

use of the property that is incompatible with that purpose shall ever be 

permitted. 

(c) The minimum amount for which an application for an individual project may 

be made is fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

(d) Every application for a grant shall comply with the California Environmental 

Quality Act (Division 13 (commencing with Section 21000) of the Public 

Resources Code). 

(e) Notwithstanding Sections 31207 and 31257 of the Public Resources Code,

[...]

(Added by Stats. 1984, Ch. 6, Sec. 1. Approved June 5, 1984, by adoption of Proposition 19. Operative July 1, 

1984.) 

ARTICLE 3. Fiscal Provisions [2640 - 2651] 

( Article 3 added by Stats. 1984, Ch. 6, Sec. 1. ) 

2640. 

Bonds in the total amount of eighty-five million dollars ($85,000,000), or so 

much thereof as is necessary, may be issued and sold to provide a fund to be 

used for carrying out the purposes expressed in this chapter and to be used to 

reimburse the General Obligation Bond Expense Revolving Fund pursuant to 

Section 16724.5 of the Government Code.